BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL.ADM.CODE PART 225)	PCB R06-25
CONTROL OF EMISSIONS FROM)	Rulemaking - Air
LARGE COMBUSTION SOURCES	ĺ	

NOTICE OF FILING

To:

Dorothy Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601 Persons included on the **ATTACHED SERVICE LIST**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that we have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board **MOTION TO CORRECT TRANSCRIPTS**.

/s/ Kathleen C. Bassi

Kathleen C. Bassi

Dated: September 20, 2006

Sheldon A. Zabel Kathleen C. Bassi Stephen J. Bonebrake Joshua R. More Glenna L. Gilbert SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP 6600 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 312-258-5500 Fax: 312-258-5600

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	PCB R06-25
PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM. CODE PART 225)	Rulemaking - Air
CONTROL OF EMISSIONS FROM LARGE)	-
COMBUSTION SOURCES	,	

MOTION TO CORRECT TRANSCRIPTS

NOW COMES Participant, MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC, by and through its attorneys, SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP, and requests that the Board order the correction of the transcripts of the hearings in this matter, as set forth below:

- 1. Transcript for August 16, 2006: Page 522, Line 10: Change "flashing" to "fuzzy"
- 2. Transcript for August 16, 2006: Page 563, Line 18: Change "Woodworth" to Whitworth"
- 3. Transcript for August 16, 2006: Page 563, Line 23: Change "Woodworth" to Whitworth"
- 4. Transcript for August 16, 2006: Page 574, Line 21: Change risk" to "installed"
- 5. Transcript for August 16, 2006: Page 590, Line 4: Change "as a precondition" to "condition"
- 6. Transcript for August 16, 2006: Page 590, Line 4: Change "lead" to "lower"
- 7. Transcript for August 16, 2006: Page 593, Line 14: Change "in" to "on"
- 8. Transcript for August 16, 2006: Page 593, Line 14: Change "semi-state" to "plate"
- 9. Transcript for August 16, 2006: Page 598, Line 17: Add "percent" after "50"
- 10. Transcript for August 16, 2006: Page 673, Line 11: Change "leaf" to "low"
- 11. Transcript for August 16, 2006: Page 674, Line 17: Change "three point" to "frequent"
- 12. Transcript for August 16, 2006: Page 682, Line 18: Change "consulting" to "considered"

- 13. Transcript for August 16, 2006: Page 682, Line 19: Change "buyer" to "level"
- 14. Transcript for August 16, 2006: Page 682, Line 19: Change "was" to "wasn't"
- 15. Transcript for August 16, 2006: Page 772, Line 22: Change "fuel" to "field"
- 16. Transcript for August 16, 2006: Page 804, Line 10: Change "COM" to "CEM"
- 17. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 805, Line 18: Change "first" to "purpose"
- 18. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 821, Line 12: Change "Tromine" to "Trona"
- 19. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 902, Line 23: Change "V" to "feet"
- 20. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 902. Line 24: Change "V" to "feet"
- 21. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 927, Line 12: Change "curve" to "crew"
- 22. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 931, Line 16: Change "corporate in" to "corroborate any"
- 23. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 969, Line 12: Change "this" to "a business"
- 24. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 995, Line 15: Change "do" to "don't"
- 25. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1014, Line 2: Change "Girabell (phonetic)" to "George Offen"
- 26. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1014, Line 3: Change "Chen" to "Chang"
- 27. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1016, Line 14: Change "for is" to "in"
- 28. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1016, Line 24: Change "written" to "in writing"
- 29. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1017, Line 3: Change "filler" to "filter"
- 30. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page1017, Line 14: Change "creating" to "concrete"
- 31. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1018, Line 4: Change "question" to "questions"
- 32. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1018, Line 23: Change "concrete" to "cement"
- 33. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1018, Line 24: Add "in concrete" after the word "substitute"
- 34. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1019, Line 5: Change "value" to "revenue"
- 35. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1019, Line 6: Change "cost" to "costs"

- 36. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1020, Line 7: Change "bi" to "by"
- 37. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1020, Line 21: Change "subjects" to "subject"
- 38. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1020, Line 24: Change "contacts" to "contracts"
- 39. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1024, Line 4: Change "as" to "gas"
- 40. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1024, Line 5: Add "Revenue" after the word "Inc."
- 41. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1025, Line 2: Add "how" after the word "is"
- 42. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1027, Line 12: Change "trial" to "pre-filed"
- 43. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1030, Lines 4 and 5: Change "And again, this could be I" to "During my"
- 44. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1030, Line 5: Change "that" to "employees"
- 45. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1031, Line 5: Add "for" after the word "beneficially"
- 46. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1040, Line 14: Change "activity" to "activated"
- 47. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1044, Line 8: Change "user" to "uses of"
- 48. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1046, Line 23: Add "," after the word "ash"
- 49. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1046, Line 23: Change "sledge" to "sludge"
- 50. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1047, Line 8: Change "of" to "to"
- 51. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1047, Lines 12 and 13: Change "that ruin" to "RCRA"
- 52. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1048, Line 18: Change "carbon" to "carbons"
- 53. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1051, Line 10: Delete "of"
- 54. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1051, Line 11: Change "ended" to "ending"
- 55. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1051, Line 12: Change "flash" to "ash"
- 56. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1051, Line 13: Change "sledge" to "sludge"
- 57. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1063, Lines 7 through 16: Move "well, this is . . . of information." to Line 8 and identify as Mr. DePRIEST's answer to Mr. AYRES question from Lines 1 through 7.

- 58. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1082, Line 5: Change "lot" to "light"
- 59. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1083, Line 15: Add "more" after "not"
- 60. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1088, Line 16: Change "inherit" to "inherent"
- 61. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1095, Line 21: Change "capture" to "capturing"
- 62. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1095, Line 21: Add "in" before "the"
- 63. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1100, Line 3: Change "compose" to "proposes"
- 64. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1101, Line 9: Delete "incompetent sensitive"
- 65. Transcript for August 17, 2006: Page 1101, Line 9: Add "incentive" before "to"
- 66. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1116, Line 6: Change "mode" to "loading"
- 67. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1117, Line 14: Change "Babcox" to "Babcock"
- 68. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1117, Line 15: Change "Wheel Grater" to "Wheelabrater"
- 69. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1118, Line 16: Delete "C,"
- 70. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page1122, Line 15: Change "talks" to "value"
- 71. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1126, Line 9: Add "not" after "Certainly"
- 72. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1126, Line 9: Change "if" to "If"
- 73. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1133, Line 5: Change "SEA" to "SCA"
- 74. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1133, Line 13: Change "SEA" to "SCA"
- 75. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1138, Line 2: Change "move" to "make"
- 76. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1161, Line 8: Change "proprietaries" to "power plants"
- 77. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1174, Line 24: Change "river" to "Illinois plants"
- 78. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1176, Line 5: Change "now" to "not"
- 79. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1176, Line 8: Change "the" to "low"
- 80. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1176, Line 8: Delete "." after "coals"

- 81. Transcript for August 18, 2006; Page 1176, Line 8; Add "like" after "coals"
- 82. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1176, Line 8: Change "Those" to "those"
- 83. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1185, Line 8: Delete "with"
- 84. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1198, Line 13: Change "or" to "for"
- 85. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1209, Line 22: Insert "," after "cost"
- 86. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1209, Line 24: Change "and" to "at"
- 87. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1229, Line 13: Change "Rise Gatewadd" to "Rai Galkwad"
- 88. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1129, Line 14: Change "Gatsberger" to "Katsberger"
- 89. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1230, Line 10: Change "SER" to "SCR"
- 90. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1230, Line 10: Change "reaction" to "reactor"
- 91. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1236, Line 11: Change "DePRIEST" to "Marchetti"
- 92. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1236, Line 16: Change "DePRIEST" to "Marchetti"
- 93. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1238, Line 9: Change "and" to "EEMS are"
- 94. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1238, Line 10: Change "Murphy" to "mercury"
- 95. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1241, Line 16: Change "then would" to "were"
- 96. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1241, Line 17: Change "develop" to "developed"
- 97. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1242, Line 11: Delete "improved"
- 98. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1242, Line 24: Change "about 51" to "21"
- 99. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1243, Line 21: Change "Twenty-one units, okay" to "Older than 50 years old"
- 100. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1245, Line 19: Delete "But not"
- 101. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1245, Line 19: Change "many" to "Many"

- 102. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1246, Line 6: Change "covering" to "recovering"
- 103. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1249, Line 5: Change "capital" to "cap and"
- 104. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1250, Line 16: Change "NEMS" to "NEEM"
- 105. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1250, Line 21: Change "NEMS" to "NEEM"
- 106. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1251, Line 4: Change "NEMS" to "NEEM"
- 107. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1252, Line 5: Change "NEMS" to "EEMS"
- 108. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1252, Line 8: Delete "going to the model, and"
- 109. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1253, Line 18: Add "Mr." after "that"
- 110. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1253, Line 19: Delete "to develop the"
- 111. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1255, Line 22: Change "subjects" to "she"
- 112. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1256, Line 13: Change "presented" to "provided"
- 113. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1256, Line 17: Change "presented" to "provided"
- 114. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1256, Line 23: Delete "internally could be in" to "interpolated"
- 115. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1256, Line 23: Add "them" after "between"
- 116. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1259, Line 21: Delete "cold packs" to "COHPAC" in both instances
- 117. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1260, Line 19: Change "knew" to "do"
- 118. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1260, Line 21: Change "deploying" to "deployment"
- 119. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page: 1265, Line 9: Change "there" to "that"
- 120. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1265, Line 10: Add "for" after "was"
- 121. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1267, Line 19: Change "substance" to "costs"
- 122. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1267, Line 22: Change "checks" to "computes"
- 123. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1268, Line 4: Change "who" to "we"

- 124. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1268, Line 20: Change "and" to "of"
- 125. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1269, Line 10: Change "fields" to "feels"
- 126. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1269, Line 14: Add "," after "Marchetti"
- 127. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1269, Line 14: Change "Chicago" to "Chichanowicz"
- 128. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1269, Line 14: Add "and Hein" after "Chichanowicz"
- 129. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1273, Line 18: Change "your" to "their"
- 130. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1273, Line 20: Change "GSD" to "TSD"
- 131. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1274, Line 4: Change "IPF" to "IDM"
- 132. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1274, Line 16: Change "subject" to "assumptions"
- 133. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1275, Line 1: Change "or Morton's" to "markets"
- 134. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1277, Line 23: Add "and" after "capital"
- 135. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1278, Line 24: Change "used in two levels" to "using each of the two methods"
- 136. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1280, Lines 19 and 20: Change "the point of 0080" to "0.008"
- 137. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1281, Line 2: Change "the" to "a" before "different"
- 138. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1281, Line 3: Change "design" to "assign"
- 139. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1295, Line 10: Add "coal," before the word "oil"
- 140. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1295, Line 11: Change "in our" to "for"
- 141. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1298, Line 4: Change "assess" to "assign"
- 142. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1298, Line 4: Add "of the" after the "most"
- 143. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1300, Line 11: Change "investor, slash, merchant" to "investor/merchant"

- 144. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1302, Line 5: Change "a -" to "annual numbers"
- 145. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1303, Line 2: Add "(e.g." before "trading" and ")" after "trading"
- 146. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1307, Line 20: Change "--" to "account"
- 147. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1307, Line 21: Change "employment" to "deployment"
- 148. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1307, Line 23: Add "a unit has" after the first "-
- 149. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1307, Line 23: Change "SCU" to "SCA"
- 150. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1312, Line 14: Change "having" to "EEMS and"
- 151. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1315, Line 14: Change "model" to "modeled"
- 152. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1315, Line 15: Change "depend because of" to "determine"
- 153. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1316, Line 23: Change "indigenous" to "endogenous"
- 154. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1317, Line 19: Delete "we did"
- 155. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1317, Line 22: Delete "was"
- 156. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1317, Line 23: Change "(inaudible)" to "removal cost"
- 157. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1317, Line 24: Change "resolved for separate" to "resulted in the"
- 158. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1318, Line 24: Insert after first "-" "a scrubber"
- 159. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1325, Line 9: Change "I've" to "I have not"
- 160. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1325, Line 16: Insert "that were applied" before "across"
- 161. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1325, Line 17: Delete "of a"
- 162. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1325, Line 21: Change emissions: to "conditions"

- 163. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1329, Line 9: Change "slash" to "/"
- 164. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1329, Line 23: Change "billion" to "million"
- 165. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1330, Line 7: Delete "allocation"
- 166. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1331, Line 21: Change "coal packs" to "COHPAL"
- 167. Transcript for August 18, 2006: Page 1332, Line 18 and 19: Change "coal pack" to "COHPAL"
- 168. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1353, Line 5: Change "competence" to "composition"
- 169. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1360, Line 1: Change "disposed" to "dispersed"
- 170. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1362, Line 22: Change "waters" to "what is"
- 171. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1365, Line 10: Change "grade" to "grid"
- 172. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1375, Line 18: Change "Ameren" to "Meramec"
- 173. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1378, Line 5: Change "book" to "work"
- 174. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1379, Line 9: Change "moderate" to "boundary"
- 175. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1385, Line 15: Change "books" to "works"
- 176. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1390, Line 5: Change "books" to "works"
- 177. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1391, Line 5: Change "Behkonen" to "Pehkonen"
- 178. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1391, Line 5: Change "B-E-H-K-O-N-E-N" to "P-E-H-K-O-N-E-N"
- 179. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1393, Line 19: Change "N-A-T-P" to "N-A-D-P"
- 180. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1397, Line 18: Change "eschew" to "skew"
- 181. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1399, Line 21: Change "a tiny size" to "dynamic"
- 182. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1399, Line 23: Change "divert" to "divalent"

- 183. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1399, Line 24: Change "a" to "the"
- 184. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1400, Line 1: Change "they" to "we"
- 185. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1402, Line 14: Change "meteorology were" to "inventory with"
- 186. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1403, Line 3: Change "stands alone" to "spans the world"
- 187. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1403, Line 6: Change "temporary" to "temporally"
- 188. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1403, Line 6: Change "it's widely" to "spatially"
- 189. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1404, Line 1: Delete "are"
- 190. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1405, Lines 5 and 6: Change "and the state" to "interstate"
- 191. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1406, Line 14: Change "mostly lakes" to" most parts"
- 192. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1406, Line 15: Change "were" to "with"
- 193. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1406, Line 17: Change "I studied the" to "isolated"
- 194. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1406, Line 18: Change "30" to "50"
- 195. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1407, Line 1: Change "suspect" to "set"
- 196. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1407, Line 2: Change "are" to "to"
- 197. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1408, Line 4: Change "particular" to "Figure 4 in the"
- 198. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1408, Line 5: Change "versus" to "plus"
- 199. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1408, Line 13: Change "different" to "difference"
- 200. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1409, Line 3: Change "where it describes" to "wet plus dry"
- 201. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1409, Line 7: Change "there" to "they"

- 202. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1409, Line 22: Change "milligrams" to "megagrams"
- 203. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1410, Line 23: Change "are" to "were"
- 204. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1411, Line 4: Change "it changed" to "change"
- 205. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1411, Line 10: Change "zero" to "zero-out"
- 206. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1413, Line 1: Change "The" to "In the"
- 207. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1413, Line 13: Change "than" to "in"
- 208. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1414, Line 3: Change "position" to "imposition"
- 209. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1414, Line 16: Change "slides" to "allowances"
- 210. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1414, Line 16: Change "the rate of" to "delay in"
- 211. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1414, Lines 17 and 18: Change "representation of another" to "another representation of the"
- 212. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1416, Line 10: Change "different" to "difference"
- 213. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1418, Line 12: Change "which is" to "with"
- 214. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1418, Line 13: Change "change" to "changed"
- 215. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1419, Line 13: Delete "is"
- 216. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1419, Line 16: Change "and" to "is in"
- 217. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1419, Line 20: Change "the sign of the" to "units of"
- 218. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1420, Line 11: After "EGU" add "in the"
- 219. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1421, Line 24: Change "grid cell" to "change"
- 220. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1435, Line 12: Change "of better interest" to "better addresses"
- 221. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1445, Line 18: Change "80" to "8"
- 222. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1445, Line 22: Change "measure" to "measured"

- 223. Transcript for August 21, 2006: Page 1470, Line 15: Change "released" to "reduced"
- 224. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 3, Line 24: Change "and" to "in the"
- 225. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 4, Line 1: Delete "and"
- 226. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 4, Line 10: Change "metal" to "methyl"
- 227. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 4, Line 20: Change "it" to "there"
- 228. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 5, Line 5: Change "place" to "places"
- 229. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 5, Line 15: Add "of" before "ponds"
- 230. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 6, Line 21: Change "more text" to "more to test"
- 231. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 7, Line 3: Add "as" before "I"
- 232. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 7, Line 7: Change "low" to "below"
- 233. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 11, Line 22: Delete "you will"
- 234. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 16, Line 21: Add "I am" before "quite"
- 235. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 20, Line 5: Change "lack" to "look"
- 236. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 23, Line 6: Change "leksi" to "legacy"
- 237. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 23, Line 6: Change "alkylate" to "chloralkali"
- 238. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 24, Line 18: Delete "the"
- 239. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 24, Line 21: Change "postulate" to "speculate"
- 240. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 26, Line 9: No period, no new sentence
- 241. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 27, Line 2: Comma at end not a period, no new sentence next line
- 242. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 27, Line 6: Change "input" to "inputs to"
- 243. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 28, Line 22: Change "unfortunately" to "unfortunate"
- 244. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 28, Line 22: Change "see" to "say"
- 245. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 28, Line 22: Delete "concur"

- 246. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 30, Line 17: Change "come" to "some"
- 247. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 30, Lines 20-21: Change "I personally" to "I have personal"
- 248. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 30, Line 23: Add "to" before "other"
- 249. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 31, Line 12: Change "alkaline plant" to "a chloralkali plant"
- 250. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 31, Line 13: Add "can" before "have"
- 251. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 31, Line 15: Change "substance" to "substances"
- 252. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 34, Line 10: Change "it's" to "its"
- 253. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 36, Line 10: Add "are" before "not"
- 254. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 36, Line 12: Add "I will" before "just"
- 255. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 38, Line 23: Change "rule" to "role"
- 256. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 42, Lines 14-15: Change "well to" to "the"
- 257. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 42, Line 24: Change "lipid" to "lipids"
- 258. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 43, Line 1: Change "has" to "moves through"
- 259. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 47, Line 4: Add "in" before "fish"
- 260. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 48, Line 1: Add "mercury in their" before "tissues"
- 261. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 48, Line 14: Change "courses" to "sources"
- 262. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 50, Line 14: Add "regulatory" before "decision"
- 263. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 54, Line 13: No period, next line is not a new sentence
- 264. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 54, Line 19: Change "They" to "There"
- 265. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 56, Line 11: Change "the tide" to "time"
- 266. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 66, Line 17: Add quotation mark after "fish."
- 267. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 66, Line 19: Change "subsistent" to "subsistence"

- 268. Transcript for August 22, 2006; Page 73, Line 12: Move "discussion" before "to the"
- 269. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 73, Line 12: Delete "of the"
- 270. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 74, Line 21: Delete line 21 in its entirety
- 271. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 74, Line 22: Delete line 22 in its entirety
- 272. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 77, Line 2: Change "real" to "role"
- 273. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 77, Line 15: Change "Darsen" to "Dourson"
- 274. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 81, Line 1: Change "like" to "likely"
- 275. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 81, Line 17: Change "And" to "Of"
- 276. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 81, Line 21: Add "it" before "identifies"
- 277. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 83, Line 6: Change "Barns" to "Barnes"
- 278. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 83, Line 6: Change "Dorsum" to "Dourson"
- 279. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 84, Line 7: Change "overly" to "only"
- 280. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 84, Line 12: Add "In" before "That"
- 281. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 84, Line 12: Change "That" to "that"
- 282. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 92, Line 15: Change "siri (sic)" to "styrene"
- 283. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 93, Line 12: Add comma after "made"
- 284. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 93, Line 15: Add "no" before "threshold"
- 285. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 116, Line 7: Change "NASA" to "NAS"
- 286. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 116, Line 9: Delete "super"
- 287. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 116, Line 10: Change "linearity" to supralinearity"
- 288. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 116, Line 10: Change "for" to "or"
- 289. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 123, Line 11: Change "entrust species" to "intraspecies"
- 290. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 123, Line 16: Add comma after "children"
- 291. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 123, Line 17: Change "poor" to "poorer"

- 292. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1652, Line 19: Change "metanalysis" to "metanalysis"
- 293. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1652, Line 22: Change "metanalysis" to "metanalysis"
- 294. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1652, Line 23: Change "metanalysis" to "metanalysis"
- 295. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1656, Line 16: Delete "An"
- 296. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1687, Line 21: Change "in the" to "for"
- 297. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1687, Line 21: Change "One" to "Some"
- 298. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1687, Line 21: Change "is" to "are"
- 299. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1688, Line 15: Change "jibe" to "jive"
- 300. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1688, Line 17: Change "it's" to "is"
- 301. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1689, Line 11: Change "are" to "were established"
- 302. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1689, Line 12: Delete "approved"
- 303. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1689, Line 14: Change "we're" to "we"
- 304. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1689, Line 16: Delete "in"
- 305. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1690, Line 9: Change "we've got" to "we have"
- 306. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1690, Line 10: Change "we've got" to "we have"
- 307. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1690, Line 23: Change "below" to "to low load"
- 308. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1690, Line 24: Change "above" to "to high load"
- 309. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1691, Line 3: Add "never" after "probably"
- 310. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1691, Line 8: Change "got" to "have"
- 311. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1691, Line 19: Change "working" to "mercury"
- 312. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1693, Line 2: Change "part per million" to "microgram per cubic meter"

- 313. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1693, Line 7: Add "allowance" after "this"
- 314. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1693, Line 8: Change "roughest" to "reference"
- 315. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1693, Line 13: Change "measurement" to "method"
- 316. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1693, Line 21: Change "estimates" to "monitors"
- 317. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1694, Line 7: Change "If" to "As"
- 318. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1694, Line 9: Change "got" to "have"
- 319. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1694, Line 14: Add "the numbers" after "that"
- 320. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1694, Line 14: Change "or" to "are"
- 321. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1694, Line 16: Change "below that period" to "blowbacks to clean the probe"
- 322. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1694, Line 17: Change "calibrated" to "calibrations"
- 323. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1694, Line 18: Change "through" to "and"
- 324. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1694, Line 23: Change "after" to "of"
- 325. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1694, Line 23: Change "scattered" to "scatter"
- 326. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1695, Line 1: Delete "damn"
- 327. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1696, Line 6: Delete "The"
- 328. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1696, Line 6: Change "three" to "Three"
- 329. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1696, Line 11: Add "available" after "what,"
- 330. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1697, Line 9: Change "this" to "NIST"
- 331. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1697, Line 23: Change "log" to "long"
- 332. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1698, Line 13: Change "(inaudible)" to "units with control devices"
- 333. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1698, Line 20: Change "stop" to "operate"
- 334. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1698, Line 22: Change "was" to "is"

- 335. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1699, Line 1: Add "micrograms per cubic meter" after "three"
- 336. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1699, Line 7: Add "a" after "have"
- 337. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1699, Line 7: Change "pulverized" to "pulverize"
- 338. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1699, Line 14: Change "at" to "excursion to"
- 339. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1700, Line 10: Delete "-round"
- 340. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1713, Line 24: Change "pulverize" to "pulverizer"
- 341. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1713, Line 24: Delete "of"
- 342. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1716, Line 11: Change "in" to "on"
- 343. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1750, Line 13: Change "require" to "desire"
- 344. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1757, Line 20: Add "I" after "therefore,"
- 345. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1760, Line 10: Add "the" after "that"
- 346. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1770, Line 5: Change "(d)" to "D"
- 347. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1770, Line 6: Change "(d)(8)" to "Da"
- 348. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1770, Line 16: Delete "," after "monitors"
- 349. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1774, Line 14: Change "what" to "the"
- 350. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1774, Line 24: Change "reabsorb" to "absorb"
- 351. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1774, Line 24: Add "the mercury on" after "reabsorb"
- 352. Transcript for August 22, 2006: Page 1775, Line 20: Add "for" after "replacement"

WHEREFORE, for the reasons set forth above, MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC respectfully request that the Board order the correction of the hearing transcripts as set forth above.

Respectfully submitted,

MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC

by	/s/	Kathleen C Bassi
	Kathleen C.	Bassi

Dated: September 20, 2006

Sheldon A. Zabel
Kathleen C. Bassi
Stephen J. Bonebrake
Joshua R. More
Glenna L. Gilbert
Schiff Hardin LLP
6600 Sears Tower
233 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60606
312-258-5567
kbassi@schiffhardin.com

CH2\1510307.1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, certify that on this 20th day of September, 2006, I have served electronically the attached **MOTION TO CORRECT TRANSCRIPTS** upon the following persons:

Dorothy Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601

and electronically and by first-class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid and affixed to the persons listed on the **ATTACHED SERVICE LIST**.

/s/ Kathleen C. Bassi

Kathleen C. Bassi

Sheldon A. Zabel Kathleen C. Bassi Stephen J. Bonebrake Joshua R. More Glenna L. Gilbert SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP 6600 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 312-258-5500 Fax: 312-258-5600

SERVICE LIST			
06-25)			
Gina Roccaforte, Assistant Counsel			
Charles Matoesian, Assistant Counsel			
John J. Kim, Managing Attorney			
Air Regulatory Unit			
Division of Legal Counsel			
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency			
1021 North Grand Avenue, East			
P.O. Box 19276			
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276			
john.kim@epa.state.il.us			
charles.matoesian@epa.state.il.us			
gina.roccaforte@epa.state.il.us			
ELECTRONIC SERVICE ONLY			
N. LaDonna Driver			
Katherine D. Hodge			
Hodge Dwyer Zeman			
3150 Roland Avenue, P.O. Box 5776			
Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776			
nldriver@hdzlaw.com			
ELECTRONIC SERVICE ONLY			
Bill S. Forcade			
Katherine M. Rahill			
Jenner & Block			
One IBM Plaza, 40 th Floor			
Chicago, Illinois 60611			
bforcade@jenner.com			
krahill@jenner.com			
ELECTRONIC SERVICE ONLY			

SERVICE LIST (R06-25)		
Faith E. Bugel Howard A. Learner Meleah Geertsma Environmental Law and Policy Center 35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1300 Chicago, Illinois 60601 fbugel@elpc.org ELECTRONIC SERVICE ONLY	Keith I. Harley Chicago Legal Clinic 205 West Monroe Street, 4 th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606 kharley@kentlaw.edu ELECTRONIC SERVICE ONLY	
David Rieser James T. Harrington Jeremy R. Hojnicki McGuireWoods LLP 77 West Wacker, Suite 4100 Chicago, Illinois 60601 drieser@mcguirewoods.com jharrington@mcguirewoods.com jhojnicki@mcguirewoods.com ELECTRONIC SERVICE ONLY	S. David Farris Manager, Environmental, Health and Safety Office of Public Utilities, City of Springfield 201 East Lake Shore Drive Springfield, Illinois 62757 dfarris@cwlp.com ELECTRONIC SERVICE ONLY	
Bruce Nilles Sierra Club 122 West Washington Avenue, Suite 830 Madison, Wisconsin 53703 bruce.nilles@sierraclub.org ELECTRONIC SERVICE ONLY	James W. Ingram Senior Corporate Counsel Dynegy Midwest Generation, Inc. 1000 Louisiana, Suite 5800 Houston, Texas 77002 Jim.Ingram@dynegy.com ELECTRONIC SERVICE ONLY	
Mary Frontczak Dianna Tickner Prairie State Generating Company, LLC 701 Market Street, Suite 781 St. Louis, Missouri 63101 DTickner@PeabodyEnergy.com MFrontczak@PeabodyEnergy.com ELECTRONIC SERVICE ONLY	Daniel McDevitt General Counsel MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC 440 South LaSalle Street, Suite 3500 Chicago, Illinois 60605 dmcdevitt@mwgen.com ELECTRONIC SERVICE ONLY	